Properties  as  of  January  1,  1997.  These  unaudited  pro  forma  condensed
 consolidated  financial  statements  should  be read in  conjunction  with  the
 Company's  annual  report  filed on Form 10-K for the year ended  December  31,
 1997, and Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 1998.

 The unaudited pro forma  condensed  consolidated  financial  statements are not
 necessarily  indicative  of what the actual  financial  position  or results of
 operations  of the Company  would have been at March 31,  1998 or December  31,
 1997 assuming the  transactions had been completed as set forth above, nor does
 it purport to represent the financial  position or results of operations of the
 Company in future periods.

   Midland   Other
   Historical   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (a)

   Assets
 Real estate investments, at cost   $ 950,050   $ 56,100   $ 33,974  (b)   $ 1,040,124
 Construction in progress   40,765   -   -   40,765
   Less: accumulated depreciation   40,833   -   -   40,833
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------
   Real estate rental property, net   949,982   56,100   33,974   1,040,056
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------

 Investments in real estate partnerships   992   -   -   992
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net real estate investments   950,974   56,100   33,974   1,041,048
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------

 Cash and cash equivalents   16,707   -   -   16,707
 Tenant receivables, net of allowance for
   uncollectible accounts   9,788   -   -   9,788
 Deferred costs, less accumulated amortization   4,532   -   -   4,532
 Other assets   3,981   -   -   3,981
   ============  ============   ============   ============
   Total Assets   $ 985,982   $ 56,100   $ 33,974   $ 1,076,056
   ============  ============   ============   ============

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
 Mortgage loans payable   $ 305,531   $ 31,732   $ (25,774)(c)   $   311,489
 Acquisition and development line of credit   90,231   24,368   (18,652)(b)(c)   95,947
   ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total debt   395,762   56,100   (44,426)   407,436

 Tenant's security and escrow deposits   2,562   -   -   2,562
 Accounts payable & other liabilities   11,911   -   -   11,911
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   410,235   56,100   (44,426)   421,909
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------

 Redeemable partnership units   28,106   -   -   28,106
 Preferred partnership units   -   -   78,400  (c)   78,400
 Limited partners' interest in
   consolidated partnerships   7,414   -   -   7,414
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------

   35,520   -   78,400   113,920
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------

 Common stock and additional paid in capital   553,187   -   -   553,187
 Distributions in excess of net income   (12,960)   -   -   (12,960)
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity   540,227   -   -   540,227
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 985,982   $ 56,100   $ 33,974   $ 1,076,056
   ============  ============   ============   ============

 See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   March 31, 1998
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands)

(a)  Acquisitions of Shopping Centers:

   In January 1998, the Company entered into an agreement to acquire  shopping

[…]

($25.8 million) and the repayment of balances on the Line ($52.6 million).

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 1998
   and the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except unit and per unit data)

   For the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 1998
   Midland   Acquisition   Other
   Historical   Properties   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (e)   (f)

Revenues:
   Minimum rent   $ 22,255   $ 3,332   $ 1,064   $   (697) (j) $ 25,954
   Percentage rent   1,103   -   32   (8) (j)   1,127
   Recoveries from tenants   4,821   410   208   (67) (j)   5,372
   Management, leasing and brokerage fees   2,504   -   -   -   2,504
   Equity in income of investments in
   real estate partnerships   1   -   -   -   1
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
   30,684   3,742   1,304   (772)   34,958
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
Operating expenses:
   Depreciation & amortization   5,456   676  (g)   280  (g)   (453) (j)   5,959
   Operating and maintenance   4,116   228   109   (122) (j)   4,331
   General and administrative   3,433   180   81   (25) (j)   3,669
   Real estate taxes   2,789   385   131   (81) (j)   3,224
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
   15,794   1,469   601   (681)   17,183
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
 Interest expense (income):
   Interest expense   5,215   2,058  (h)   712  (i)   (1,799) (k)   6,186
   Interest income   (335)   -   -   -   (335)
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
   4,880   2,058   712   (1,799)   5,851
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
   Income before minority interest
   and gain on sale of real
   estate investments   10,010   215   (9)   1,708   11,924

 Gain on sale of real estate investments   10,237   -   -   (9,336) (j)   901
 Minority interest   (691)   (9)   -   4   (696)
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
   Net income   19,556   206   (9)   (7,624)   12,129
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------
 Preferred distributions   -   -   (1,625) (l)   (1,625)
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------

   Net income for common stockholders   $ 19,556   $   206   $   (9)   $ (9,249)   $  10,504
   ========   =======   ========   =========   ========

 Net income per share (note (m)):
   Basic   $   0.74   $   0.37
   ========   =========
   Diluted   $   0.69   $   0.37
   ========   =========

 See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

   Regency Realty Corporation
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
   For the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 1998
   and the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except unit and per unit data)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1997
   Branch   Midland   Acquisition   Other
   Historical   Properties   Properties   Properties   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (d)   (e)   (f)

Revenues:
 Minimum rent   $ 70,103   $ 3,596   16,482   14,452   (4,136) (j)  $ 100,497
 Percentage rent   2,151   167   0   299   -   2,617
 Recoveries from tenants   16,601   751   2,240   3,136   (548) (j)   22,180
 Management, leasing and brokerage fees   8,448   1,060   0   0   -   9,508
 Equity in income of investments
  in real estate partnerships   33   -   0   0   -   33
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   97,336   5,574   18,722   17,887   (4,684)   134,835
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------
Operating expenses:
 Depreciation & amortization   16,303   972   2,994 (g)   3,458 (g)   (855) (j)   22,872
 Operating and maintenance   14,213   595   1,194   1,999   (1,260) (j)   16,741
 General and administrative   9,964   683   1,042   931   (49) (j)   12,571
 Real estate taxes   8,692   404   1,635   1,922   (447) (j)   12,206
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   49,172   2,654   6,865   8,310   (2,611)   64,390
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------
 Interest expense (income):
 Interest expense   19,667   1,517   10,353 (h)   9,765 (i)   (7,196) (k)   34,106
 Interest income   (1,000)   (33)   0   0   -   (1,033)
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   18,667   1,484   10,353   9,765   (7,196)   33,073
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------

 Income before minority interest
   and gain on sale of real
   estate investments   29,497   1,436   1,504   (188)   5,123   37,372

 Gain on sale of real estate investments   451   -   0   0   (451) (j)   -
 Minority interest   (2,547)   1,010   (38)   5   52   (1,518)
   ------------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ----------   ----------
   Net income   27,401   2,446   1,466   (183)   4,724   35,854

 Preferred distributions   -   -   0   0   (6,500) (l)   (6,500)

   ============  ============  ============   ===========   ==========   ==========
 Net income for common stockholders   $ 27,401   $ 2,446   1,466   (183)   $ (1,776)   $ 29,354
   ============  ============  ============   ===========   ==========   ==========

 Net income per share (note (m)):
   Basic   $ 1.28   1.39
   ============   =========

   Diluted   $ 1.23   1.28
   ============   =========